I NCI DENT MANAGEMENT SI TUATI ON REPCRT

This report will only be posted on fridays during the off fire season!

FRI DAY NOVEMBER 3, 1995 - 1000 MsT
NATI ONAL PREPAREDNESS LEVEL

Current Situation: Moder at e initial attack activity was reported in
California, the Southwest and the Western Great Basin; minor fire activity was
experienced el sewhere.

Sout hwest Area Large Fires

INCIDENT  |UNIT|ST|  SIZE| %]| EST | TOTAL| CRW ENG HELI | STRUC| EST | EST |
NAVE | | |[CTNN CTN |[PERS | | | | LOST | LOSS| COST |
Q BALL | GNF|NM 2,800/100] --- | 120] 3| 3| 0] 0 UNK|  UNK|

G\F = Gla NF

OUTLOCK: A weak pressure gradient over California will generate dry weather
and |ight wi nds through Saturday. A deep upper level trough will drop into the
Nort hern Rockies on Sunday bringing cooler tenperatures and breezy conditions
to northern California. A slight chance of showers is forecast for the Sierra
Nevada nount ai ns on Sunday. High tenperatures in northern California wll be
in the wupper 40's to 50's in the nountains, reaching the 70's in the valleys.
Southern California high tenperatures will reach into the 60's in the nountains
and lower 80's in the valleys. The potential for noderate fire activity
continues in parts of California and the Sout hwest.

FI RES: Wek of 10/30 - 11/2/95

AREA | BIA| BLM| FWS | NPS | STATES | USFS | TOTAL |
ALASKA I I I I I I I I
NORTHWEST | | | | | 1| 4| 5|
CA- NORTHERN | 2| | | 5| 56| 5| 68|
CA- SOUTHERN | | | | | 65| 9| 74
NORTHERN I I I I I I I I
GB- EASTERN | I I I I I I I
GB- VESTERN | | 1| | | | 1| 2|
SOUTHVEST | 1| | | | 13| 28| 41]
ROCKY MIN | I I I I I I I
EASTERN I I I I I I I I
SOUTHERN | | | | | 16| 4| 20|
USA | 3| 1| | 5| 151| 51| 210|

ACRES BURNED: 10/30 - 11/2/95

AREA | BIA| BLM| FWS| NPS| STATES | USFS | TOTAL |

ALASKA I I I I I I I I

NORTHVEST | | | | | ol 2| 2|

CA- NORTHERN | 1| | | ol 118| 5| 124|

CA- SOUTHERN | | | | | 3,448] 7| 3, 455]

NORTHERN I I I I I I I I

GB- EASTERN | I I I I I I I

GB- \VESTERN | | 30 | | | 50| 80|



SOUTHWEST | 0] | | | 142| 494| 636|
ROCKY MIN | I I I I I I I
EASTERN I I I I I I I I
SOUTHERN | | | | | 28| 18| 46|
USA | 1] 30| | | 3, 736 576| 4, 343
RESOURCE STATUS: Committed Resources
RESOURCE | CREWS | ENG NES | HELICPTR | AIRTANKER | OVERHEAD [
| FED|] NON|] FED|] NON] FED | NON | FED| NON| FED | NON |
ALASKA I I I I I I I I I I I
NORTHWEST I I I I I I I I I I I
CA- NORTHERN | I I I I I I I I I I
CA- SOUTHERN | I I I I I I I I I I
NORTHERN I I I I I I I I I I I
GB- EASTERN | I I I I I I I I I I
GB- VESTERN | I 3| 2| 1] I I I I I I
SOUTHWEST I 4| | 11] I I I I I I I
ROCKY MIN I I I I I I I I I I I
EASTERN I I I I I I I I I I I
SQUTHERN I I I I I I I I I 27| I
USA I 4| 3| 13| 1] I I I I 28| I
FED = FEDERAL AND FEDERAL CONTRACT RESOURCES
NON = NON FEDERAL RESOURCES
FIRES: Year to date
AREA | BFA|] BLM]| FWS | NPS | STATES | USFS | TOTAL |
ALASKA | 2| 23| 17| 4| 332| 6| 384
NORTHWEST | 221 345 2| 36| 1,849| 1,124| 3,577|
CA- NORTHERN | 135] 51| | 54| 2,222] 658| 3, 120]|
CA- SOUTHERN | 10| 246| | 27| 3,176| 718| 4, 177|
NORTHERN | 232] 75| 9 25| 430| 662| 1, 433|
GB- EASTERN | 28| 603]| | 19| 461| 681] 1,792
GB- VESTERN | | 398 | | 89| 125] 612|
SOUTHWEST | 1, 691] 362| 18| 170| 1,452| 2,158] 5, 851]
ROCKY MIN | 533 544| 1] 68| 786] 1,122] 3,054
EASTERN | 343 | | 96| 14, 309| 659| 15, 407|
SOUTHERN | 10| 60| 93| 30,395| 1,136 31,694
USA | 3, 205] 2, 649 107| 592| 55, 497| 8, 346| 70, 396|
ACRES BURNED: Year to date
AREA | BIA | BLM | FWS | NPS | STATES | USFS | TOTAL |
ALASKA | 90| 19,414| 3,930 1,595| 19, 065] 1] 44, 095]
NORTHWEST | 685| 45,129] 2, 700] 21| 7, 413| 6, 662| 62, 610|
CA- NORTHERN | 72| 2, 642] | 997| 13, 208 3, 255] 20, 174
CA- SOUTHERN | 671] 83, 221] | 6,096| 118,717 19,519| 228, 224|
NORTHERN | 8,477| 6, 282| 533 15| 3, 310| 2, 085] 20, 702]
GB- EASTERN | 258| 382, 661] | 212| 60, 137| 10, 681] 453, 949
GB- ESTERN | | 77, 780] 6,134] 12,202] 96, 116]|
SOUTHWEST | 54,019] 70,688 1,112] 13,368| 111,254] 91, 396| 341, 837|
ROCKY MIN | 6,990]| 8, 288| 1] 214| 3, 387| 9, 778| 28, 658|
EASTERN | 5,322| | | 1,557 174,068| 18, 853 199, 800|



SCQUTHERN
USA

I 11] I
| 76,595| 696, 105|

11,923| 11, 906|
20, 199| 35, 981|

255, 153
771, 516|

CANADA FI RES AND HECTARES

PROVI NCES |
BRI TISH COLUMBIA |
YUKON TERRI TORY |
ALBERTA |
NORTHWEST TERRI TORY |
SASKATCHEWAN |
MANI TOBA |
ONTARI O |
QUEBEC |
NEWFOUNDL AND |
NEW BRUNSW CK |
NOVA SCOTI A |
PRI NCE EDWARD | SLAND|
NATI ONAL PARKS |
TOTALS |

A hectare is equivalent to 2.47 acres.
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34, 343| 313, 336
206, 923| 1, 807, 317|

YEAR TO DATE [

1, 331]
147|
728|
207|
632|
633|

2, 034

1, 219
102]
502|
386|

20|
56|

7,997

49, 424|
259, 748|
339, 332

2, 726, 858|
1, 584, 099|
809, 726]
616, 607|
696, 909
843|

400|

396|

31|

8, 730|
7,092, 743]

---*** NATI ONAL | NTERAGENCY COORDI NATI ON CENTER ***- - -



